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V. CONCLUSION:

21. In the light of the forgoing facts, circumstances and after careful
assessment and evaluation of the case at hand, the Investigator-on-Case strongly believes that
indeed VALONES PASCUAL y BACQUIAO (Owner), NONOY ALATIT (Operator), violated the
provision Paragraph 4 Section 7 of Republic Act no. 9175 also known as “ChainSaw Act of
2002" and Section 77 “Cutting, Gathering and/ or Collecting Timber or Other Forest
Products without License” of Presidential Decree no. 705 also known as “Forestry Code
of the Philippines”.

Vi. RECOMMENDATION:

22. WHEREFORE, premises considered, the Investigator-on-Case strongly
recommends the filing of case against the aforesaid named persons for violation of the
following;

a. Republic Act no. 9175 also known as “ChainSaw Act of 2002” Paragraph 4
Section 7

b. Presidential Decree no. 705 also known as “Forestry Code of the
Philippines
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